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No. 44: Foreign Investment Inflows

(US$ million)

Item 1995-96 1996-97 1997-98 1998-99 1999-00 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 (P)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

A. Direct Investment (I+II+III) 2,144 2,821 3,557 2,462 2,155 4,029 6,130 5,035 4,322 6,051 8,961 22,826 34,835 37,838 37,763

I. Equity (a+b+c+d+e) 2,144 2,821 3,557 2,462 2,155 2,400 4,095 2,764 2,229 3,778 5,975 16,481 26,864 28,031 27,149

a. Government (SIA/FIPB) 1,249 1,922 2,754 1,821 1,410 1,456 2,221 919 928 1,062 1,126 2,156 2,298 4,699 3,471

b. RBI 169 135 202 179 171 454 767 739 534 1,258 2,233 7,151 17,127 17,998 18,990
c. NRI 715 639 241 62 84 67 35 – – – – – – – –

d. Acquisition of shares * 11 125 360 400 490 362 881 916 735 930 2,181 6,278 5,148 4,632 3,148

e. Equity capital of
unincorporated bodies # .. .. .. .. .. 61 191 190 32 528 435 896 2,291 702 1,540

II. Reinvested earnings + .. .. .. .. .. 1,350 1,645 1,833 1,460 1,904 2,760 5,828 7,679 9,030 8,669

III. Other capital  ++ .. .. .. .. .. 279 390 438 633 369 226 517 292 777 1,945
B. Portfolio Investment (a+b+c) 2,748 3,312 1,828 -61 3,026 2,760 2,021 979 11,377 9,315 12,492 7,003 27,271 -13,855 32,376

a. GDRs/ADRs # # 683 1,366 645 270 768 831 477 600 459 613 2,552 3,776 6,645 1,162 3328

b. FIIs  ** 2,009 1,926 979 -390 2,135 1,847 1,505 377 10,918 8,686 9,926 3,225 20,328 -15,017 29,048
c. Offshore funds and others 56 20 204 59 123 82 39 2 – 16 14 2 298 – –

Total (A+B) 4,892 6,133 5,385 2,401 5,181 6,789 8,151 6,014 15,699 15,366 21,453 29,829 62,106 23,983 70,139

(US$ million)

2009-10 (P)

Item Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr.- Mar.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A. Direct Investment (I+II+III) 2,339 2,095 2,471 3,476 3,174 1,512 2,332 1,700 1,542 2,042 1,717 1,209 37,763
I. Equity (a+b+c+d) 2,339 2,095 2,471 3,476 3,174 1,512 2,332 1,700 1,542 2,042 1,717 1,209 27,149

a. Government (SIA/FIPB) 931 101 85 248 643 111 302 179 51 588 93 139 3,471
b. RBI 1,150 1,916 2,337 1,757 2,477 1,355 1,726 1,367 1,233 1,292 1,364 1,016 18,990
c. Acquisition of shares * 258 78 49 1,471 54 46 304 154 258 162 260 54 3,148
d. Equity capital of

unincorporated bodies # .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,540
II. Reinvested earnings + .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 8,669
III. Other capital  ++ .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,945

B. Portfolio Investment (a+b+c) 2,278 5,639 353 3,032 1,574 5,095 2,922 1,274 1,533 3,139 230 5,306 32,376
a. GDRs/ADRs # # 33 – 10 965 1,603 96 - 381 94 46 - 100 3,328
b. FIIs  ** 2,245 5,639 343 2,067 -29 4,999 2,922 893 1,439 3,093 230 5,206 29,048
c. Offshore funds and others – – – – – – – – – – – – –

Total (A+B) 4,617 7,734 2,824 6,508 4,748 6,607 5,254 2,974 3,075 5,181 1,947 6,515 70,139

* Relates to acquisition of shares of Indian companies by non-residents under Section 6 of FEMA, 1999. Data on such acquisitions have been
included as part of FDI since January 1996.

** Represents inflow of funds (net) by  Foreign Institutional Investors (FIIs).
# Figures for equity capital of unincorporated bodies for 2009-10  are estimates.
# # Represents the amount raised by Indian Corporates through Global Depository Receipts (GDRs) and American Depository Receipts (ADRs).
+ Data for 2009-10 are estimated as average of previous two years.
++ Data pertain to inter company debt transactions of FDI entities.

Notes : 1. Data for equity capital of unincorporated bodies, reinvested earnings and other capital in the column of the monthly table, pertain to
April-December 2010. Which are  included in the last column (cumulative FDI).As a result the monthly total of FDI may not match with
the cumulative FDI given in the last column.

2. Data on FDI have been revised since 2000-01 with expanded coverage to approach international best practices.
3. These data, therefore, are not comparable with FDI data for previous years.Also see ‘Notes on Tables ‘of Table No 40 & 41.
4. Monthly data on components of FDI as per expanded coverage are not available.

(US$ million)
2010-11 (P)

Item Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep. Oct Nov Dec. Jan. Feb Apr.-Feb.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

A. Direct Investment (I+II+III) 2,179 2,213 1,380 1,785 1,330 2,118 1,392 1,628 2,014 1,042 1,274 25,949

I. Equity (a+b+c+d) 2,179 2,213 1,380 1,785 1,330 2,118 1,392 1,628 2,014 1,042 1,274 19,012
a. Government (SIA/FIPB) 440 555 159 49 151 61 146 43 118 32 79 1,833
b. RBI 1,361 1,274 914 1,387 998 565 1,204 1,247 1,732 788 876 12,346
c. Acquisition of shares * 378 384 307 349 181 1,492 42 338 164 222 319 4,176
d. Equity capital of unincorporated .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 657

bodies #
II. Reinvested earnings + .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 6,703
III. Other capital  ++ .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 234

B. Portfolio Investment (a+b+c) 3,315 88 1,250 9,114 -440 10,577 28,704 -19,811 -1,502 1,691 -1,600 31,386

a. GDRs/ADRs # # 156 579 379 364 – 128 74 110 49 116 – 1,955
b. FIIs  ** 3,159 -491 871 8,750 -440 10,449 28,630 -19,921 -1,551 1,575 -1,600 29,431
c Offshore funds – – – – – – – – – – – –

and others
Total (A+B) 5,494 2,301 2,630 10,899 890 12,695 30,096 -18,183 512 2,733 -326 57,335

Trade and Balance of Payments




